1802
72
Technical parameters
Designed for air discharge (supply), with
adjustable centre element for flow control.
The valves are made of polypropylene,
colour white (RAL9003), sealing to the frame

q = k √Δpm (l/s), (Pa)
Note: k = f(a) values on request
Example of order execution
VEL 24 V electric
VV E L –10– 4 – 0
size
10 = Ø 100 mm
12 = Ø 125 mm
installation
0 = flat springs;
1 = bayonet
VEL with mechanical timer
VV E L –10– 1 – 1 – 2
size
10 = Ø 100 mm
12 = Ø 125 mm
installation
1 = bajonet
run-out time
2 = 30 min
Accessories, distribution elements
VEL – electrically operated plate valves 24 V
20
35